3/21	//	2_
	10	

RE

04-04-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102042896

1				(orto.	0,0	-
	Tab	settings	$\Rightarrow \Box$	$\Rightarrow$		▼

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):      Jean-Michel Laborie	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:SAI Automotive Allibert Industrie
Damien Demulder	Internal Address:
Patric Febvay	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	2 ma de l'Evalite
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2 rue de l'Egalite
Other	92748 NANTERRE FRANCE
	City:State:Zip: <u>Q</u>
Execution Date: January 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application se
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/974,282	7 (P)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Joel D. Skinner, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Joel D. Skinner, Jr.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 619 Second Street, Suite 201	8. Deposit account number:
Offect Address.	19-2381
City:HudsonState:WIZip:54016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in</li> </ol>	nformation strue and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	7-11-62
Joel D. Skinner, Jr. (Reg. No.: 33,786)  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000018 09974282

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 03/21/2002** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

W	HEREAS, I/We <u>Je</u>	ean-Michel LABORIE  First Named Inventor		, a citizen of	FRANCE
residing at	c/o SAI AUTO	MOTIVE ALLIBERT INDUSTRIE - 2, rue	Emile Zola BP 2044	49 - 60114 MERU	(France)
	70	Addre.	is.		
	Second Nar	amien DEMULDER ned Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	
residing at	c/o SAI AUTOI	MOTIVE ALLIBERT INDUSTRIE - 2, ruc Addres	Emile Zola BP 2044	19 - 60114 MERU	(France)
		atrick FEBVAY	1.1.1.	, a citizen of	FRANCE
residing at	c/o SAI AUTO	MOTIVE ALLIBERT INDUSTRIE - 2, rue Addres	Emile Zola BP 204	49 - 60114 MERU	(France)
ASSIGNOR(	S), am/are the inv	entor(s) of an invention in (insert title)			
DEVICE FO	R ABSORBING I	ENERGY DURING IMPACT, AND MOTO	OR VEHICLE DOO	R COMPRISING S	UCH A DEVICE
for which I/v	we have executed	nn application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States,		
(C)	heck ()ne)	[ ] of even date herewith; [ X ] U.S. Serial Number <u>09/9</u> [ ] International Application No. <u>PC1</u>	74,282 7	filed <u>O</u>	ctober 9, 2001
and					
W	HEREAS, <u>SAI A</u> I	JTOMOTIVE ALLIBERT INDUSTRIE - 2 Assignee Citizenship or Co	, rue de l'Egalité - 9 orporate Situs	2748 NANTERRE	
ASSIGNEE	is desirous of obta	ining the entire right, title and interest in,	to and under the sai	d invention and the	anid annii ani
consideration by these presentire right, thereof, and thereof, and	n, the receipt of when the sents do hereby settitle and interest in all Letters Patent of Wwe hereby authors.	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dol hich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said II, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said, to and under the said invention, and the of the United States which may be granted rize and request the Commissioner of Pater E, its successors, legal representatives and	ASSIGNOR(S) have id ASSIGNEE, its subsaid application and thereon and all reexerts of the United Sta	e sold, assigned, tra accessors, legal represent all divisions, renevamination certificates, to issue all Let	ansferred and set over, and resentatives and assigns, the wals and continuations tes, reissues and extensions ters Patent for said
AN executed, and	d will not execute	Y covenant that I/we have the full right to any agreement in conflict herewith.	convey the entire in	terest herein assign	ed, and that I/we have not
representativ execute all d	es and assigns, an ivisional, continui its successors, leg-	Y further covenant and agree that I/we will y facts known to me/us respecting said inving and reissue applications, make all right all representatives and assigns, to obtain an	ention, and testify in ful oaths and genera	any legal proceedi	ing, sign all lawful papers,
IN	TESTIMONY O	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and se	eal(s) the day and ye	ar set opposite my/	our signature(s)
Jean-Michel	LABORIE	Laborie Jean Mikel	L.S. Da	ite Janu	en 14th, 2007
Damien DE	MULDER	Demuider Damion	L.S. Da	ite Surco	24 14th, 200
Patrick FEB	VAY	HATRICK REBURY	L.S. Da	ite <u>Jaune</u>	vej 14 m., 2002.
			L.S. Da	ite	, 20
Witness: /	1403	AM ALIC	Jane	was the th	lon 9
	UNO 21131	Name Name	Jewu	Date	Z-100 C-
			<u> </u>		
		Name		Date	Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0193